This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP4220023
Revision 0
September 2001
Package Terminal Heat Pump
REPAIR PARTS
Amana is a trademark of Maytag Corporation and used under license to

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations. Goodman® brand products are made proudly in the USA.
 2
4 - 19
3
RP4220023 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1160701 BOARD-TERM (M8, M9, M10, M11)
D6926116 COMP 2K21S3R236A-7A (M7)
D6985807 COMP-PN 2P17S3R236A (M2, M5, M6, M9, M11)
D6887709 COMP-PN 2R10S3R236A (M3)
D6887711 COMP-PN 2R13S3R236A (M1, M4, M8, M10)
20007504 COND ASSY (M2, M5, M6, M7, M9, M11)
20007702 COND ASSY (M3)
20007503 COND ASSY (M1, M4, M8, M10)
11114401 CORD-250V 15A (M3, M4, M5, M6)
11114501 CORD-250V 20A (M1, M2, M8, M10)
11114601 CORD-250V 30A (M7, M9, M11)
11165803 EVAP ASSY (M3)
11165703 EVAP ASSY (M1, M4, M8, M10)
11165603 EVAP ASSY (M2, M5, M6, M7, M9, M11)
20284910 FILTER DRYER (M2, M5, M6, M9, M11)
20284912 FILTER DRYER (M7)
20284909 FILTER DRYER (M1, M4, M8, M10)
20284907 FILTER DRYER (M3)
RF000034 FILTER DRYER ASSEMBLY (M7)
11116201 HTR 3 1.5KW ASSY (M3, M4, M5)
20252002 HTR 3 2.5KW ASSY (M6)
20252003 HTR 3 3.5KW ASSY (M1, M2, M8, M10)
20252005 HTR 3 5.0KW ASSY (M7, M9, M11)
20295701 INDOOR THERMISTOR (M7)
11172801 MOTOR (M8, M9, M10, M11)
11114909 MOTOR-FAN (M2, M5, M6, M7, M9, M11)
11114907 MOTOR-FAN (M1, M3, M4, M8, M10)
20295704 OUTDOOR THERMISTOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M8, M9, M10, M11)
20295502 PC BOARD (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M8, M9, M10,
M11)
11043305 PC BOARD (M7)
11125301 PUMP-CONDENSATE
C8873917 RELAY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M10, M11)
C8873932 RELAY (M8, M10, M11)
20295702 THERMISTOR
B1378501 TRANSFORMER
11044101 WHEEL-BLOWER
SPECIAL PARTS
11113301 MANUAL-OWNERS (M7)
11113306 MANUAL-OWNERS (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M8,
M9, M10, M11)
RP4220023 PARTS MANUAL
RS4210003 SERVICE MANUAL
11046401 WARRANTY
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PTH093A35DC P1225309R
M2 - PTH123A35DC P1225310R
M3 - PTH073A15DC P1225313R
M4 - PTH093A15DC P1225314R
M5 - PTH123A15DC P1225315R
M6 - PTH123A25DC P1225316R
M7 - PTH153A50DB P1225319R
M8 - PTH093A35KC P1225604R
M9 - PTH123A50KC P1225605R
M10 - PTH093A35LC P1225804R

RELAY (M8, M10, M11)C8873932301
INDOOR THERMISTOR (M7)20295701591
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PTH093A35DC P1225309R
M2 - PTH123A35DC P1225310R
M3 - PTH073A15DC P1225313R
M4 - PTH093A15DC P1225314R
M5 - PTH123A15DC P1225315R
M6 - PTH123A25DC P1225316R
M7 - PTH153A50DB P1225319R
M8 - PTH093A35KC P1225604R
M9 - PTH123A50KC P1225605R
M10 - PTH093A35LC P1225804R
M11 - PTH123A50LC P1225805R
15 RP4220023 0Rev.
Heater
16RP4220023 0Rev.
Heater
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
HTR 3 1.5KW ASSY (M3, M4, M5)1111620121
HTR 3 2.5KW ASSY (M6)2025200221
HTR 3 3.5KW ASSY (M1, M2, M8, M10)2025200321
HTR 3 5.0KW ASSY (M7, M9, M11)2025200521
SCREW-SM (QTY 2)M021671651
GASKET .25X.06 10839722141
SCREW-SM (QTY 2)M0216716151
Image 2:
CORD-250V 15A (M3, M4, M5, M6)1111440112
CORD-250V 20A (M1, M2, M8, M10)1111450112
CORD-250V 30A (M7, M9, M11)1111460112
CLAMP-SPEED (M3, M4, M5, M6)M0103905102
CLAMP-SPEED (M1, M2, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)M0103906102
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PTH093A35DC P1225309R
M2 - PTH123A35DC P1225310R
M3 - PTH073A15DC P1225313R
M4 - PTH093A15DC P1225314R
M5 - PTH123A15DC P1225315R
M6 - PTH123A25DC P1225316R
M7 - PTH153A50DB P1225319R
M8 - PTH093A35KC P1225604R
M9 - PTH123A50KC P1225605R
M10 - PTH093A35LC P1225804R
M11 - PTH123A50LC P1225805R
17 RP4220023 0Rev.
Filter-Drier
18RP4220023 0Rev.
Filter-Drier
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FILTER DRYER (M3)20284907751
FILTER DRYER (M1, M4, M8, M10)20284909751
FILTER DRYER (M2, M5, M6, M9, M11)20284910751
FILTER DRYER (M7)20284912751
Image 2:
REV VLV ASSY (M3)2032980112
TUBE-DISCH (M3)1119220232
TUBE-COND (M3)2032920142